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Sec. 2. Form and denominations and signatures to be
affixed.—Said bonds shall be in such form and denominations,
shall bear such rate of interest, not exceeding six per cent per
annum, payable semi-annually, and shall become due and pay-
able at such time or times, not more than ten years from their
date, 21l as the county board shall determine. Said bonds may
contain an option authorizing the county board to redeem the
same on any interest date. 3aid bonds shall be signed by the
chairman of the county board and countersigned by the county
auditor, and shall be sold for not less than par and accrued in-
terest. The proceeds of such bonds shall be used in accordance
with the provisions of the applicable statutes for the purpose for
which they arc issued and for such purpose only.

Sec. 3. In addition to existing powers.—Thc powers by this
act conferred arc additional to all other powers conferred by
law, but no bonds shall be issued hereunder. unless authorized
11332 {esolution of the county board adopted prior to Janmary 1,

* Sec. 4. This act shall take cffect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1919.

CHAPTER 266—H. F. No. 941.

An act to authorize the recording of certificates of discharge
from the United States army, nevy and marine caorps.

Be it enacted by the Legislature .of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Filing of certificates of discharge from U. S.
service with register of deeds.—Certificates of discharge from
the United States army, the United States navy and the United
States marine corps may be recorded in the office of the register
of dceds of any county in this state, by the person to whom
such discharge was issued, upon payment of a fee of twenty-five
cents to the register of deeds for recording the same.

Sec, 2, Record to be prima facie evidence.—The record of
such a certificate or a duly certified copy thereof shall be prima
facic evidence of all the facts thercin stated and shall be re-
ccived as evidence of such facts in all courts of this state.

Scc. 3. Register of deeds authorized to procure record
books.—Registers of deeds of the several counties arc hereby
authorized and empowered to procure at the expense of their
county, proper record books for recording such certificates of
discharge, with sufficient indexes thereto.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1919.



